CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 18, 2020

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Subaward Agreement

between Jobs for the Future, Inc. (JFF), and Chabot-Las Positas Community

College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Google has partnered with Jobs for the Future (JFF) to work with community colleges to integrate the Google IT Support Professional Certificate into their programs and/or curriculum. In turn, JFF has partnered with leading community colleges to pilot the integration of the Google IT Support Professional Certificate into their computer networking program. In Spring of 2018, the Las Positas College Computer Networking Program (CNT) was approached by Jobs for the Future (JFF) to join a pilot program to integrate the Google IT Support Professional Certificate program to CNT courses.

In Fall of 2018, the Board of Trustees approved the initial Subaward agreement. Since that time, the CNT program has worked with JFF to incorporate the Google IT Support Professional Certificate curriculum into existing CNT courses and students have had access to the Google IT Support Professional Certificate curriculum, which is provided via the Coursera learning platform.

To enable our students enrolled in specific CNT courses in Spring 2020 to have access to the Coursera learning platform, JFF will provide LPC with 90 one-year subscriptions for the Google IT Support Professional Certificate curriculum. Normal access to this curriculum is \$49.99 per month. The In-kind value of the subaward is \$18,000. This Subaward Agreement will take effect on February 19, 2020.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Subaward Agreement between Jobs for Future, Inc. (JFF), and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date APPROVED	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
	DISAPPROVED	TABLED